
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

February 11, 2009

No. 021109-A

TITLE: PSA AMENDMENT VALVE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - LOCKWOOD ANDREWS &
NEWMAN INC

Moicn Móiibw
1 Seconded ‘

MadeBy I By Consenting DLssenTii92 RecISäI t.::Ant

Cheryl Scott-Ryan

_____I _____I

Chairperson

Mario Espinoza
Vice Chair

Sarah Baker

_____

‘/1•

_____ _____ _____ _____ _____

Karen Friese

___ ___

VI

__ ___ __ __

Dale Gray

_______ _______

“I

_______ _______ _______ _______

Chien I....ee

__________

I

__________ __________ __________ __________ __________

Gwendolyn Webb I

_____

i/i

_____ _____ _____ _____

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to negotiate and execute an amendment
to the professional services agreement with LOCKWOOD, ANDREWS & NEWMAN, INC., Austin, Texas, for
fee adjustment for Supplemental Agreement 3 for remaining post-bid and construction phase services in the
amount of $7,860; bid phase (rebid) services for the 2004 Valve Replacement Program, in an amount of
$13,282; and a contingency of $5000 in an amount not to exceed $26,142; for a total agreement, including
administratively approved Supplemental Amendment 2 for additional design services in the amount of
$30,704.42, not to exceed $477,441.

V Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

No Recommendation — Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Date

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Cheryl ., Chairperson
Water & Wastewater Commission


