
SUBJECT:

WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

June 10, 2009

No. 061009-D

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT — MCLEAN CONSTRUCTION LTD

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute a construction contract with
MCLEAN CONSTRUCTION, LTD., Killeen, TX for Valve Replacement A, for a total contract amount not to
exceed $544,095.

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

_____

No Recommendation Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Cheryl Scd’-Ryan, Chairjerson
Water & Wastewater Commission

HL- c7
Date

Motion Motion COMMISSIONERS VOTE
Seconded

Made By By Consenting Dissenting I Abstaining Recusal Absent

Cheryl Scott-Ryan f I
Chairperson

Mario Espinoza I_____ I
Vice Chair

Sarah Baker I I vl
Karen Friese I —“I
Dale Gray I______
Chien l...ee \J.,,,1i ““I I
Gwendolyn Webb


